All that tract or parcel of land lying and being in Land Lot 272 of the 6th 
District of Gwinnett County, Georgia, and being more particularly described 
as follows:  

Beginning at a point on the Southerly side of Cummings Road, also called 
Miller Road, three hundred twenty-nine (329) feet Westerly from the 
intersection formed by the Southerly side of Cummings Road (also called 
Miller Road) and the Westerly side of Highway No. 141 (100-foot right-of-
way) running thence Northwesterly along the Southerly side of Cummings 
Road 1,266 feet, more or less, to an iron pin found;